
PN 68190A2Page 1

Service Part Kit List:  4.0ci Winch
(66000)

Item Reference Description Item/Kit No.
2 MOTOR SEAL COLLAR 69638

6 WINCH DRUM BUSHINGS    (Qty. 2) 69637

10 WINCH TIE RODS    (Qty. 2) 69639

11 ALUM. WINCH DRUM 69635

16  STAGE 3, 4.0ci CARRIER ASSY. 69631

17 STAGE 2, 3.0/4.0 CARRIER ASSY. 69630

18 GEAR RING, ASSY. 69628

19 BRONZE THRUST WASHER 69629

20 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 4.0ci 69633

25 WINCH CAM FOLLOWER 69632

26 CLUTCH CAP ASSEMBLY 69627

BOSCH HT MOTOR KIT 68898

1 Bosch HT MOTOR    (Qty. 1)

1a MOTOR SHAFT BUSHING    (Qty. 1)

1b BOSCH HT MOTOR BUSHING PLATE    (Qty. 1)

5 MOTOR SEAL GASKET    (Qty. 1)

DRUM SUPPORTS 69636

3 MOTOR SIDE DRUM SUPPORT    (Qty. 1)

14 GEAR SIDE DRUM SUPPORT    (Qty. 1)

SEAL KIT 65473

4 MOTOR SEAL O-RING    (Qty. 1)

5 MOTOR SEAL GASKET    (Qty. 1)

7 DRUM SEAL X-RING    (Qty. 2)

15 RING GEAR SEAL GASKET    (Qty. 2)

COUPLER w/ SPRING 69634

8 MOTOR SHAFT COUPLER    (Qty. 1)

9 CLUTCH RETURN SPRING    (Qty. 1)

WINCH FASTENER KIT 69626

13 SQUARE NUT 5/16-18    (Qty. 4)

27 1/4-20 X 5/8"  SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW    (Qty. 1)

28 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW    (Qty. 2)

29 1/4-20 X 3-1/2" SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW    (Qty. 3)

WINCH BRAKE KIT 65327

21 STAGE 1 BRAKE CARRIER ASSY    (Qty. 1)

24 BRONZE BRAKE BUSHING    (Qty. 1)



PN 68190A2Page 2

WINCH SUBASSEMBLY KIT 71484

44 HOOK KIT, 5/16", WITH STRAP  39557

45 FAIRLEAD MTG PLATE 69646

46 WARN HOOK STRAP 69645

47 ROLLER FAIRLEAD 29256

60 BOOT, 6 GA. 69644

61 6 GA. BLUE, 96" CABLE, 69652

62 6 GA. YELLOW, 96" CABLE 69651

63  6 GA. BLACK, 36" CABLE 69650

64 6 GA. RED, 36" CABLE 69649

65 ALBRIGHT CONTACTOR, 12V DC 65673

66 REMOTE CONTROL, 10 FT. 64849

67 REMOTE CONTROL SOCKET HARNESS 69648

68 MINI ROCKER SWITCH KIT 64851

Item Reference Description Item/Kit No.



PN 68190A2Page 3



PN 68190A2Page 4

47

60

63

65 64

67

66

64

62

61

45
43

46

44


